
Regina (20-1, 14-0 CW) -vs- Winnipeg (7-15, 2-12 CW)
01/18/26 at Duckworth Centre

 
 

 
 
Regina 73

Winnipeg 44

Date: 01/18/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 375
Site: Duckworth Centre

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regina 21 28 10 14 73
Winnipeg 6 12 12 14 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Wells, Eden * 22+ 5-10 2-6 4-5 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 1 16
12 Belmore, Jade * 17+ 5-9 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 12
6 Misskey, Cara * 20+ 5-9 0-2 0-2 0-7 7 3 7 1 1 2 10
11 Fust, Izzi * 23+ 3-5 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 9
10 Vanderhooft, Rachel * 14+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Vande Graaf, Lilly 28+ 5-9 0-2 0-1 3-8 11 1 2 1 0 2 10
5 Ward, Alexyn 18+ 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
13 Metz, Brenna 17+ 1-7 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 3 1 1 4
14 Neumann, Jordyn 15+ 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 2
7 Schutz, Ryenn 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Valley, Josie 14+ 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
15 Sorensen, Avery 6+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-63 5-21 10-17 11-34 45 15 18 15 3 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 13-16   81.25% 2-3   66.67% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-7   14.29% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-5   20.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 29-63   46.0% 5-21   23.8% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 33 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Birch, Jazmin * 22+ 5-9 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 1 10
9 Kallon, Jennifer * 23+ 4-11 0-2 1-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
5 Edwards , Jennifer * 24+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 7 3 0 0 5
1 Guinto, Raia * 19+ 1-9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
14 Boitson, Sarah * 16+ 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Teece, Mattea 18+ 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
10 Hayden, Jasia 15+ 2-7 0-4 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
4 Meban, Samantha 12+ 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
15 Hiebert, Carmen 16+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 3 2
2 Valdez, Missy May 17+ 0-5 0-3 0-2 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
6 Kainth, Avneet 11+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Stark, Eliana 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-66 3-28 3-9 11-25 36 19 14 15 0 5 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-6   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-5   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-9   22.22% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-8   12.50% 1-4   25.00%
Total 19-66   28.8% 3-28   10.7% 3-9   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 0



1st Box Score
Regina 21

Winnipeg 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Wells, Eden 8+ 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
12 Belmore, Jade 5+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
6 Misskey, Cara 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 4
11 Fust, Izzi 8+ 2-3 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Vanderhooft, Rachel 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Vande Graaf, Lilly 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Ward, Alexyn 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Metz, Brenna 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
14 Neumann, Jordyn 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Schutz, Ryenn 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Valley, Josie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sorensen, Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-17 1-6 4-6 2-12 14 5 6 6 0 2 21
47.1% 16.7% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Birch, Jazmin 6+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
9 Kallon, Jennifer 5+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Edwards , Jennifer 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
1 Guinto, Raia 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
14 Boitson, Sarah 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Teece, Mattea 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hayden, Jasia 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Meban, Samantha 4+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Hiebert, Carmen 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 Valdez, Missy May 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kainth, Avneet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stark, Eliana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-17 0-6 0-2 2-7 9 7 3 5 0 2 6
17.6% 0.0% 0.0%



2nd Box Score
Regina 28

Winnipeg 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Wells, Eden 6+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 5
12 Belmore, Jade 6+ 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
6 Misskey, Cara 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 1 1 0
11 Fust, Izzi 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Vanderhooft, Rachel 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Vande Graaf, Lilly 8+ 4-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 8
5 Ward, Alexyn 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Metz, Brenna 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Neumann, Jordyn 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
7 Schutz, Ryenn 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Valley, Josie 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sorensen, Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 13-16 2-3 0-1 2-7 9 5 6 2 2 2 28
81.3% 66.7% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Birch, Jazmin 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
9 Kallon, Jennifer 9+ 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Edwards , Jennifer 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Guinto, Raia 9+ 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Boitson, Sarah 5+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Teece, Mattea 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hayden, Jasia 2+ 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Meban, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hiebert, Carmen 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 Valdez, Missy May 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
6 Kainth, Avneet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stark, Eliana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-17 0-5 2-3 4-1 5 2 3 4 0 1 12
29.4% 0.0% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Regina 10

Winnipeg 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Wells, Eden 6+ 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
12 Belmore, Jade 6+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
6 Misskey, Cara 8+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
11 Fust, Izzi 9+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vanderhooft, Rachel 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Vande Graaf, Lilly 6+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ward, Alexyn 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Metz, Brenna 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Neumann, Jordyn 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Schutz, Ryenn 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Valley, Josie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sorensen, Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 1-7 1-2 2-9 11 1 2 1 0 1 10
23.5% 14.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Birch, Jazmin 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kallon, Jennifer 8+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Edwards , Jennifer 8+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 5
1 Guinto, Raia 3+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Boitson, Sarah 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Teece, Mattea 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hayden, Jasia 6+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Meban, Samantha 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hiebert, Carmen 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Valdez, Missy May 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kainth, Avneet 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stark, Eliana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 2-9 0-0 2-11 13 4 3 1 0 1 12
29.4% 22.2% NaN



4th Box Score
Regina 14

Winnipeg 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Wells, Eden 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Belmore, Jade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Misskey, Cara 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Fust, Izzi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vanderhooft, Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Vande Graaf, Lilly 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Ward, Alexyn 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
13 Metz, Brenna 7+ 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
14 Neumann, Jordyn 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
7 Schutz, Ryenn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Valley, Josie 10+ 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
15 Sorensen, Avery 6+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-5 5-8 5-6 11 4 4 6 1 3 14
30.8% 20.0% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Birch, Jazmin 4+ 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
9 Kallon, Jennifer 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Edwards , Jennifer 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
1 Guinto, Raia 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Boitson, Sarah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Teece, Mattea 10 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
10 Hayden, Jasia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Meban, Samantha 5+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Hiebert, Carmen 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Valdez, Missy May 6+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
6 Kainth, Avneet 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Stark, Eliana 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-15 1-8 1-4 3-6 9 6 5 5 0 1 14
40.0% 12.5% 25.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winnipeg
MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KALLON,JENNIFER
09:28 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
MISS 3PTR by FUST,IZZI 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
09:08 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KALLON,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,EDEN 08:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:29 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE 08:18 2-2
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

08:05 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

07:47 FOUL  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
07:47 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
07:47 SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH
07:47 SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA
07:47 SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN

GOOD FT by FUST,IZZI 07:47 3-4 H 1
GOOD FT by FUST,IZZI 07:47 4-4

07:47 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 07:47
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(fastbreak) 07:47 6-4 V 2

07:45 MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIA
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN 07:25 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

07:03 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
07:03 SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA
07:03 SUB OUT by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
07:03 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
07:03 SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 07:03
SUB IN by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 07:03
TURNOVER  by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 06:56
FOUL  by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 06:43

06:33 MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
MISS LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE 06:25
REBOUND OFF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by FUST,IZZI 06:20 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN
06:11 SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH
06:08 MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
FOUL  by BELMORE,JADE 05:55
TURNOVER  by BELMORE,JADE 05:55

05:45 MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,JASIA
05:10 MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,JASIA

REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 05:03



REBOUND OFF by BELMORE,JADE --
04:58 SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
04:58 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA
04:58 SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH
04:58 SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA
04:58 SUB IN by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
04:58 SUB IN by KALLON,JENNIFER

SUB OUT by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 04:58
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 04:58
SUB OUT by BELMORE,JADE 04:58
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 04:58
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:58
SUB IN by METZ,BRENNA 04:58
SUB IN by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 04:58
MISS LAYUP by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
04:58 FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN

MISS JUMPER by METZ,BRENNA 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KALLON,JENNIFER

SUB OUT by FUST,IZZI 04:58
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:58
SUB IN by NEUMANN,JORDYN 04:58
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 04:58
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:58

04:53 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
04:53 SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH

SUB OUT by NEUMANN,JORDYN 04:53
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 04:53

04:50 MISS JUMPER by BOITSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRENNA --
TURNOVER  by METZ,BRENNA 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN
04:35 MISS 3PTR by BIRCH,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,EDEN --
04:27 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
04:27 SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH
04:27 SUB IN by KALLON,JENNIFER
04:27 SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA

MISS 3PTR by METZ,BRENNA 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEECE,MATTEA

03:54 FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN
03:54 SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN
03:54 SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA

SUB OUT by METZ,BRENNA 03:54
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 03:54
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:54
SUB IN by METZ,BRENNA 03:54
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 03:54 12-4 V 8
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 03:54
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:54

03:54 MISS LAYUP by KALLON,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,EDEN --

03:45 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
03:45 SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN

SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:45
SUB IN by NEUMANN,JORDYN 03:45

03:45 FOUL  by HAYDEN,JASIA
03:40 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,JASIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:40
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
TURNOVER  by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 03:25

03:25 STEAL  by HIEBERT,CARMEN



03:16 TURNOVER  by GUINTO,RAIA
STEAL  by METZ,BRENNA 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN(fastbreak) 03:10 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by METZ,BRENNA --

03:03 SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA
03:03 SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 03:03
SUB IN by FUST,IZZI 03:03

02:41 SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
02:41 SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA
02:38 FOUL  by GUINTO,RAIA

GOOD FT by WELLS,EDEN 02:31 15-4 V 11
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,EDEN 02:16 18-4 V 14
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

02:16 TURNOVER  by GUINTO,RAIA
01:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:58 SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA
01:58 SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by NEUMANN,JORDYN 01:58
01:52 SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA
01:52 SUB IN by KALLON,JENNIFER
01:38 18-6 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by KALLON,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by MISSKEY,CARA 01:23

01:19 SUB OUT by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
01:19 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
01:07 MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by HIEBERT,CARMEN
01:01 MISS LAYUP by HIEBERT,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,JORDYN --
00:56 FOUL  by HIEBERT,CARMEN

MISS FT by NEUMANN,JORDYN(fastbreak) 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NEUMANN,JORDYN(fastbreak) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,CARMEN
FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 00:56
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 00:56
SUB IN by WARD,ALEXYN 00:56

00:56 MISS FT by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:56 MISS FT by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY

00:56 MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by WARD,ALEXYN --
GOOD LAYUP by FUST,IZZI 00:56 20-6 V 14
ASSIST  by WELLS,EDEN --

00:56 FOUL  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by FUST,IZZI 00:56 21-6 V 15

00:38 MISS JUMPER by KALLON,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winnipeg
10:00 SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
10:00 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA
10:00 SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
10:00 SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN

SUB OUT by NEUMANN,JORDYN 10:00



SUB IN by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 10:00
10:00 MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA

REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
SUB OUT by METZ,BRENNA 09:55
SUB IN by BELMORE,JADE 09:55
GOOD 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 09:49 24-6 V 18
ASSIST  by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 09:49
SUB OUT by WARD,ALEXYN 09:49

09:15 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
09:15 SUB IN by KALLON,JENNIFER
09:06 24-8 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by KALLON,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by FUST,IZZI 08:56
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:38 MISS 3PTR by KALLON,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by BIRCH,JAZMIN

08:27 TURNOVER  by BIRCH,JAZMIN
GOOD JUMPER by FUST,IZZI 08:08 26-8 V 18
ASSIST  by WELLS,EDEN --

07:50 MISS LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by WELLS,EDEN 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by HIEBERT,CARMEN
07:32 MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HIEBERT,CARMEN
FOUL  by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 07:27

07:11 26-10 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HIEBERT,CARMEN
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE 06:55 28-10 V 18
ASSIST  by FUST,IZZI --

06:35 MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIA
REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN 06:21 30-10 V 20

06:09 MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA
REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,EDEN 05:56
REBOUND OFF by BELMORE,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE 05:51 32-10 V 22
SUB OUT by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 05:41
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 05:41
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 05:41
SUB IN by VALLEY,JOSIE 05:41
SUB IN by WARD,ALEXYN 05:41
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 05:41

05:12 SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA
05:12 SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN
05:12 SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN
05:12 SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA
05:12 SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA
05:12 SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH

SUB OUT by VALLEY,JOSIE 04:46
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 04:46

04:43 TURNOVER  by BOITSON,SARAH
04:34 SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA
04:34 SUB IN by KALLON,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by FUST,IZZI 04:33
04:17 MISS JUMPER by KALLON,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,EDEN --
FOUL  by BELMORE,JADE 04:13

04:05 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,JASIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 04:02



SUB OUT by BELMORE,JADE 04:02
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
04:02 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
04:02 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
04:01 MISS FT by KALLON,JENNIFER
04:01 32-11 V 21 GOOD FT by KALLON,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:01 34-11 V 23
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:01 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
04:01 SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA

SUB OUT by FUST,IZZI 04:01
SUB IN by METZ,BRENNA 04:01

04:00 TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,JASIA
STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 04:00
FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 04:00

03:58 SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,EDEN 03:57 37-11 V 26
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

03:36 MISS LAYUP by GUINTO,RAIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,JASIA

03:33 37-13 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,JASIA
FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 03:33
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 03:33
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:33
SUB OUT by METZ,BRENNA 03:33
SUB IN by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 03:33
SUB IN by VALLEY,JOSIE 03:33
SUB IN by NEUMANN,JORDYN 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN
03:33 SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA
03:30 37-14 V 23 GOOD FT by HAYDEN,JASIA
03:28 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA
03:28 SUB IN by KALLON,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by NEUMANN,JORDYN 03:18 39-14 V 25
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

02:52 MISS LAYUP by KALLON,JENNIFER
BLOCK  by MISSKEY,CARA 02:52
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
MISS LAYUP by WARD,ALEXYN 02:46
REBOUND OFF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 02:36 41-14 V 27

02:22 41-16 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by BOITSON,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY

GOOD LAYUP by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 02:10 43-16 V 27
01:46 MISS 3PTR by BOITSON,SARAH

BLOCK  by NEUMANN,JORDYN 01:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:39 43-18 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN
-- ASSIST  by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ALEXYN 01:39 45-18 V 27
01:22 MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY

REBOUND DEF by VALLEY,JOSIE --
01:05 FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN
00:58 SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN
00:58 SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA

GOOD LAYUP by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 00:43 47-18 V 29
00:25 TURNOVER  by BOITSON,SARAH

STEAL  by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 00:25
GOOD LAYUP by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY(fastbreak) 00:20 49-18 V 31

00:20 FOUL  by TEECE,MATTEA



MISS FT by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY(fastbreak) 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winnipeg
10:00 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
10:00 SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
10:00 SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN

SUB OUT by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 10:00
SUB OUT by VALLEY,JOSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by WARD,ALEXYN 10:00
SUB OUT by NEUMANN,JORDYN 10:00
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 10:00
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by FUST,IZZI 10:00
SUB IN by BELMORE,JADE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 09:43 51-18 V 33
ASSIST  by WELLS,EDEN --

09:28 MISS 3PTR by BIRCH,JAZMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOITSON,SARAH

09:18 51-21 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
-- ASSIST  by GUINTO,RAIA

MISS JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

08:42 MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIA
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --

08:30 FOUL  by BOITSON,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 08:26 54-21 V 33
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

08:09 54-24 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,EDEN 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KALLON,JENNIFER

07:26 54-26 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by KALLON,JENNIFER
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BIRCH,JAZMIN

07:00 MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

06:53 MISS 3PTR by BOITSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:45 SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA
06:45 SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH
06:45 SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
06:45 SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN

MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

06:09 MISS LAYUP by KALLON,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:05 FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 06:05
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 06:05
SUB IN by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 06:05
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
06:05 SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA

MISS LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

06:05 SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN



06:05 SUB IN by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
06:05 54-28 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 05:58
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
05:20 FOUL  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

MISS FT by WELLS,EDEN 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WELLS,EDEN 05:20 55-28 V 27

04:57 MISS LAYUP by HIEBERT,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --

04:53 FOUL  by HIEBERT,CARMEN
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,EDEN 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
04:27 TURNOVER  by HIEBERT,CARMEN

STEAL  by WELLS,EDEN 04:27
MISS 3PTR by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,CARMEN
03:57 SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
03:57 SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN
03:57 SUB IN by KAINTH,AVNEET
03:57 SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH

SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 03:57
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:57
SUB OUT by BELMORE,JADE 03:57
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 03:57
SUB IN by METZ,BRENNA 03:57
SUB IN by NEUMANN,JORDYN 03:57

03:49 MISS 3PTR by KALLON,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 03:40 57-28 V 29

03:26 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,JASIA
REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
MISS 3PTR by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 03:15
REBOUND OFF by FUST,IZZI --
MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
02:50 57-30 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,JASIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:26
02:26 SUB OUT by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
02:26 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
02:26 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
02:26 SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA

MISS JUMPER by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH

01:50 MISS JUMPER by KAINTH,AVNEET
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA 01:41 59-30 V 29

01:18 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,JASIA
REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,JORDYN --
MISS JUMPER by METZ,BRENNA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FUST,IZZI 00:53
SUB IN by WARD,ALEXYN 00:53

00:26 MISS LAYUP by BOITSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
MISS JUMPER by WARD,ALEXYN 00:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by METZ,BRENNA 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by HAYDEN,JASIA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winnipeg
09:50 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY

MISS FT by MISSKEY,CARA 09:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MISSKEY,CARA 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH
09:50 SUB OUT by KAINTH,AVNEET
09:50 SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH
09:50 SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA
09:50 SUB IN by STARK,ELIANA
09:50 TURNOVER  by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
09:49 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA
09:49 SUB IN by KALLON,JENNIFER

FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 09:49
09:49 MISS FT by KALLON,JENNIFER(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:49 MISS FT by KALLON,JENNIFER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
SUB OUT by METZ,BRENNA 09:49
SUB IN by VALLEY,JOSIE 09:49

09:44 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
FOUL  by NEUMANN,JORDYN 09:40
TURNOVER  by NEUMANN,JORDYN 09:40
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 09:40
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 09:40
FOUL  by WARD,ALEXYN 09:36

09:24 MISS FT by TEECE,MATTEA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:11 59-31 V 28 GOOD FT by TEECE,MATTEA
08:56 SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA
08:56 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
08:56 SUB IN by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
08:56 SUB IN by KAINTH,AVNEET

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:56
08:47 59-33 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by TEECE,MATTEA

-- ASSIST  by KALLON,JENNIFER
TURNOVER  by WELLS,EDEN 08:26

08:08 TURNOVER  by STARK,ELIANA
STEAL  by VALLEY,JOSIE 08:08

07:47 SUB OUT by KALLON,JENNIFER
07:47 SUB OUT by STARK,ELIANA
07:47 SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN
07:47 SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN

TURNOVER  by WELLS,EDEN 07:18
07:11 MISS 3PTR by KAINTH,AVNEET

REBOUND DEF by WARD,ALEXYN --
06:56 FOUL  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by WELLS,EDEN 06:56 60-33 V 27
GOOD FT by WELLS,EDEN 06:56 61-33 V 28
FOUL  by NEUMANN,JORDYN 06:56
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 06:56
SUB IN by METZ,BRENNA 06:56

06:52 61-35 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN
SUB OUT by NEUMANN,JORDYN 06:28
SUB IN by SORENSEN,AVERY 06:28
MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,AVERY 06:25
REBOUND OFF by VALLEY,JOSIE --
MISS LAYUP by METZ,BRENNA 06:15
REBOUND OFF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --



GOOD JUMPER by WARD,ALEXYN 06:10 63-35 V 28
ASSIST  by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --

05:56 63-37 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,AVERY 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

05:32 63-39 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by TEECE,MATTEA
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by METZ,BRENNA 05:20
05:20 STEAL  by HIEBERT,CARMEN
05:07 MISS 3PTR by TEECE,MATTEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:02 SUB OUT by EDWARDS ,JENNIFER
05:02 SUB OUT by KAINTH,AVNEET
05:02 SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN
05:02 SUB IN by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
05:02 SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
05:02 SUB IN by STARK,ELIANA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:56
04:56 FOUL  by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY

MISS 3PTR by VALLEY,JOSIE 04:47
REBOUND OFF by METZ,BRENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by METZ,BRENNA 04:31 66-39 V 27
ASSIST  by VALLEY,JOSIE --

04:11 66-41 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN
-- ASSIST  by STARK,ELIANA

TURNOVER  by SORENSEN,AVERY 03:53
03:39 MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY

-- REBOUND OFF by STARK,ELIANA
03:30 MISS 3PTR by BIRCH,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,ALEXYN --
03:22 FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN
03:22 SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN
03:22 SUB IN by KAINTH,AVNEET

GOOD FT by METZ,BRENNA(fastbreak) 03:22 67-41 V 26
MISS FT by METZ,BRENNA(fastbreak) 03:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VALLEY,JOSIE 03:19
REBOUND OFF by VALLEY,JOSIE --
MISS 3PTR by METZ,BRENNA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:45 TURNOVER  by KAINTH,AVNEET

STEAL  by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 02:45
MISS 3PTR by VALLEY,JOSIE 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:17 67-44 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by TEECE,MATTEA
GOOD LAYUP by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY 01:58 69-44 V 25
ASSIST  by SORENSEN,AVERY --

01:50 TURNOVER  by KAINTH,AVNEET
STEAL  by WARD,ALEXYN 01:50

01:50 FOUL  by KAINTH,AVNEET
GOOD FT by WARD,ALEXYN(fastbreak) 01:50 70-44 V 26
GOOD FT by WARD,ALEXYN(fastbreak) 01:50 71-44 V 27

01:36 MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,MISSY MAY
BLOCK  by METZ,BRENNA 01:36

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:36 MISS JUMPER by KAINTH,AVNEET

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by VALLEY,JOSIE 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEECE,MATTEA



01:15 MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEECE,MATTEA

01:08 MISS JUMPER by STARK,ELIANA
REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
MISS LAYUP by METZ,BRENNA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:34 MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by VANDE GRAAF,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ALEXYN 00:25 73-44 V 29
ASSIST  by VALLEY,JOSIE --


